
 BUSINESS OF THE CITY COUNCIL 
CITY OF SNOQUALMIE 

AB22-116 
August 15, 2022 
Consent Agenda 

 

 

 

 

AGENDA BILL INFORMATION  
 

TITLE: AB22-116: South Correctional Entity (SCORE) Interlocal 
Housing Agreement 

☐  Discussion Only  

☐  Action Needed: 

PROPOSED 
COUNCIL ACTION:  

Approve and authorize Mayor to sign.  ☐  Motion  

☐  Ordinance  

☒  Resolution 
 

REVIEW: Department Director/Peer 

Finance  

Legal 

City Administrator 

Perry Phipps 

Choose an item. 

Anna Astrakhan 

Mike Sauerwein 

8/8/2022 

Click or tap to enter a date. 

8/8/2022 

Click or tap to enter a date. 

 

DEPARTMENT: Police 

STAFF: Perry Phipps, Chief of Police 

COMMITTEE: Public Safety COMMITTEE DATE: August 15, 2022 

MEMBERS:  Cara Christensen Ethan Benson Rob Wotton 

EXHIBITS:  
2023 SCORE Interlocal Housing Agreement 
2022 SCORE Amendment to Interlocal Housing Agreement 
 

 

AMOUNT OF EXPENDITURE $   Choose an item. 

AMOUNT BUDGETED $   Choose an item. 

APPROPRIATION REQUESTED $   Choose an item. 

 

SUMMARY 
INTRODUCTION 
The purpose of this agenda bill is to authorize the increases of inmate housing with the South Correctional 
Entity (SCORE). 
 
BACKGROUND 
The City entered into an Interlocal Agreement with SCORE in 2012 for housing of inmates. The City received a 
notice from the South Correctional Entity that there would be an increase in their daily inmate bed rate.  
 
BUDGET IMPACTS  
2023 Booking fee increases from $35 to $50 
2023 General Population – Guaranteed Beds increases from $131.84 to $138.43 
2023 General Population – Non-guaranteed Beds increases from $189.52 to $199 
 



PROPOSED ACTION 

MOVE to approve the agreement with SCORE for inmate housing services from January 1, 2023, to December 
31, 2023, and authorize the Mayor to sign. 

 


